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A KN Energy Company 
HCR 71 Box 170, Maljamar, NM 88264 (505) 676-2640 

Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America 

April 29, 1999 

Ms. Martyne Kieling ' * ~ — Z t 
State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

RE: 

Dear Ms. Kieling: 

I have enclosed the test results for the sludge from the Hydrostatic Testing Water 
evaporation pond at Natural's Compressor Station 167. No hazardous materials were 
found in the sludge. 

Per our conversation on the phone, Natural plans to remove and dispose of the liner and 
back fill the hole where the pond was located. 

Please call me at (505) 676-2640 ext. 225 if you have any questions. 

Operations Manager / 
Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America 
A KN Energy Company 

Cc: Paul Brown (KN Energy) 



APR-26-99 09:20 FROU- T-101 P.02/03 F-327 

TAT.KM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
306 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE 
FORT WORTH, TX 76104 
TEL: (817) 335-1186 PAX: (817) 335-9830 

Dace of Draft Report: 04/27/99 

C l i e n t Account No: 1960 
TAI.EM Project No: 99042774 
TAI.EM Lab ID No: 99-0005674 

A t t e n t i o n : Oscar Martinez 
Natural Gas Pipeline 
HCR 71 BOX 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

TAI.EM SRF No: 
Date Collected: 
Collected By: 
Date Received: 

Sample Matrix: 

C l i e n t Project No: C1S167 P i t i n yard used f o r Hydrotest 

Sample Description: Sludge from Hydro P i t 

31985 
05/06/99 08:30 
Cl i e n t 
04/08/99 

Sludge 

Result 

D R A F T R E P O R T 

U r i c PQL Procedure Date 

WET CHEM 

A c i d R e a c t i v i t y n o t r e a c t i v e none l SW7.3.2. 15 04/13 
A i r r e a c t i v i t y not reactive ncne 1 SW7.3.2. 11 04/13 
Base R e a c t i v i t y n o t r e a c t i v e none l SW7.3.2. 15 04/13 
Corrosivity 0.077 sur./yr .002 SW1110 04/13 
Cyanide, R e a c t i v e <0.20 mg/Kg .2 SW7.3.3. 2 04/13 
Flashpoint >200 Deg F 40 SW1020A 04/14 
H20 (Water) Reactivity n o t r e a c t i v e ncne 1 SW7.3.2. 12 04/13 
I g n i t a b i l i t y n o t i g n i t e none 1 SW7.1 04/14 
PH 8.7 a 23C None 4 SW9045B 04/13 
S u l f i d e , R e a c t i v e <5.0 mo/Kg 5 SW7.3.4. 2 04/13 

INORGANIC 
TCLP-METALS 

A r s e n i c , TCLP <0.50 mg/L .5 SW6010B 04/20 
Barium, TCLP 2.9 mg/L .05 SW6010B 04/20 
Cadmium, TCLP <0.05Q mg/L .05 SW6010B 04/20 
Chromium, TCLP <0.10 mg/L .1 SW6010B 04/20 
Lead, TCLP <0.25 mg/L .25 SW6010B 04/20 
Mercury, TCLP <0.0050 mg/L .005 SW7470A 04/15 
Selenium, TCLP •=0.25 mg/L .25 SW6010B 04/20 
S i l v e r , TCLP <0.10 mg/L .1 SW6010B 04/20 

ORGANIC 
TCLP-VDC 

1 , l - D i c h l o r o e t h e n e , TCLP <o 025 mg/L .025 SWB260B 04/22 
1,2-Dichloroethane, TCLP 025 mg/L .025 SW8260B 04/22 
Benzene, TCLP <0 025 mg/L .025 SW826QB 04/22 
Carbon T e t r a c h l o r i d e , TCLP <o 025 mg/L .025 SW8260B 04/22 
Chlorobenzene, TCLP <0 Q25 mg/L .025 SW826QB 04/22 
Ch l o r o f o r m , TCLP tO 025 mg/L .025 SW8260B 04/22 
M e t h y l E t h y l Ketone, (2-butano <0 025 mg/L .025 SW8260B 04/22 
T e t r a c h l o r o e t h e n e , TCLP <0 025 mg/L .025 SW8260B 04/22 
T r i c h l o r o e t h a n e , TCLP <0 025 mg/L .025 SW8260B 04/22 
v i n y l Chloride, TCLP <0 025 mg/L .025 SW8260B 04/22 
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APR-2B-99 09:21 FROM- T-101 P.03/03 F-327 

TAT.KM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
306 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE 
FORT WORTH. TX 76104 
T E L : (817) 335-1186 FAX: (817) 335-9830 

Dace of D r a f t Report: 04/27/99 

Client Account No: 1960 
TALEM Project No: 99042774 
TAI.EM Lab ID No: 99-0005674 

Attention: Oscar Martinez 
Natural Gas Pipeline 
HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

TAI.EM SRF No: 
Date Collected: 
Collected By: 
Date Received: 

Sairple Matrix: 
Client Project No: C1S167 P i t in yard used for Hydrotest 

319B5 
05/06/99 
Clienc 
04/08/99 

Sludge 

08:30 

Sample D e s c r i p t i o n : Sludge from Hydro P i t 

D R A F T R E P O R T 

Result Unit PQL Procedure Date 

TCLP-SVOC 
1,4-Dichlorobenzene, TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SW8270C 04/21 
2,4,5-Trichlorophenol, TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SW8270C 04/21 
2,4,6-Trichlorophenol, TCLP <0.020 rag/L .02 S»82?0C 04/21 
2,4-Dinitrotoluene, TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SW8270C 04/21 
Creaol, ortho, TCLP c0.020 mg/L .02 SW8270C 04/21 
Crasols, roeta & para. TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SW8270C 04/21 
Creaola, tota l , TCLP <;0.060 mg/L .06 SW8270C 04/21 
Hexachlorobenzene, TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SWB270C 04/21 
Hexachlorobutadi ene, TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SW8270C 04/21 
Hexaohloraethane, TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SW8270C 04/21 
Nitrobenzene, TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SW8270C 04/21 
Pentachlorophenol, TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SW827QC 04/21 
Pyridine, TCLP <0.020 mg/L .02 SW8270C 04/21 
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STATE OF 
NEW MEXICO 

OH. 
CONSERVATION 

DIVISION MEMORANDUM OF MEETING OR CONVERSATION 

l—lTelephone ED Personal 
Time 

2. '.oc 
Date 

Oriqinatinq Party Other Parties 

Sub.iect . . . . ^ 

J . d" 
[r 

Discussion 

Conclusions or Agreements 



Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America 
A MIDCON CORR COMPANY 

701 East 22nd Street 
Lombard, Illinois 60148-5072 
(630) 691-3000 

July 9, 1998 

State of New Mexico 
Attn: Ms. M. Kieling 
Oil Conservation Division 
2040 S. Pacheco 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

RE: Hydrostatic Test Water Analysis 

Dear Ms. Kieling, 

Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America (Natural) has completed its hydrostatic test 
water discharge in Lea County, NM. The discharge was completed on June 5, 1998 and 
a sample of the water was obtained. Talem Environmental Services in Fort Worth, Texas 
analyzed the sample. Natural provides the analysis as required by the OCD authorization 
dated April 30, 1998. 

If there are questions concerning the discharge or analysis, I can be contacted at 
(630) 691-3791. 

Sincerely, 

Environmental Coordinator 

Attachment: 
Lab analysis 



TALEM, INC. 

A t t a n t l o n : 

TAUM INVTRaMMBNTAL 8BK72CU 
306 WBBT BROADtfAT AVBNUB 
FORT WOKTB, TX 76104 
TXL: (§17) 338-1184 
FAX; (617) 338-9830 

Kan H t v m i 
H»t«Jr*l Oaa P l p a l i n a 
BOR 71 >ox 170 
M»ljmm*r NM 88264 

D.itut ur K r p o r t : 

TALEM SRF Nu: 
Data Cullc.uhrd" 
Collnnt-.cKl fey: 
but* RtiMlVMl: 

• 6/24/BI! 

217*7 
06 /05 /98 Tlroo; ll7(J0 
C l I t«nt-. 
06/09 /98 

TALBM P r o j c u t Nr>: 4Hf)6'i!>72 
TALBH l..lh III tio: 98 0007HK7 

BanplO M.\trlx: WAI-.ji 

C l i e n t Aaoount Mo: 1 » « 0 
C H « * t P*o)oot Ho: 

D e s c r i p t i o n : H y d r o * t i t l e T u t : Dltafcarpa Matoaz Conposl ta 

Result: U n i t 
D l t n T e s t 
Vetr I'roor<tur« LOU 

Tc.tt QC Kur 
A/1 D.-\t« Mutniinr 

wit cam 
A l k a l i n i t y , Hydiroxl*. as CaCOS 
A l k a i i n x c y , * o t a l , u cacos 
C h l o x l d * , T o t a l 
Conduat iv l t y , S p e c i f i c 
D i » # o l v » d S o l i d s , T o t a l 

B u i f a t a , T a t A l 

IH0R0AMIC 
UKTALS 

A r s a t i l c , T o t a l 
B a r l u a , T o t a l 
Caosjdna, T o t a l 
C a l o l u a , T o t a l 
Chroa iuB, T o t a l 
i r o n , T o t a l 
Laad , T o t a l 
Magnesium, T o t a l 
Manganoso, T o t a l 
H**outy, T o t a l 
Potaaa lua , T o t a l 
fl*l*nl.U», T o t a l 
I t l v w , T o t a l 
Sodiua , T o t a l 

OMMMIC 
OCMB VOC 

1 .1 ,1 ,2 -Tatraah loroa t f caho 
1 .1 , 1 - T r l a h l o r o o t h a n a 
1 ,1 ,2 ,2 -Totraah locoo tnano 
1 ,1 ,2 -Tr leh lacoot taan* 
1, l - D l e h l o « - o « t h * n * 
l , l -Dio lv loroothana 
1 .2 , i -Ys lah loropropAno 
1,2-DUt>cwBo-l-ChloropsapAno (DJtKJP) 
1,z-Dibromomthano 
l , 2 -Dloh lorobarucne 
1 . 2 - DlohloroetltaiM 
1 . 3 - DloAloropropa/M 
1, 4-Dlolilox'c&)9nz«no 
a -Chlocoo thy l V i n y l » « i c x 
2-Bexanone (Methyl b u t y l ketone) 
AemtotM* 
A c r y l o n i t r i l a 
B a n i a n * 
BtoavoAl cblorammtb ana 
BroMoform 
DronoMBtbanaa (Mothyl Broaildo) 
Cacbon D i s u l f i d e 
Caxbon T e t r a c h l o r i d e 
o a a r a b M | « B a 
cfclocoethane 
CfeloEoconi 

<S0 
180 
S5 
400 • 25C 
410 

8 .2 » 21C 
93 

<0.090 
0.10 
<0.010 
89 
CO.020 
<0.5O 
<0.040 
12 
•C0.020 
<0.0010 
3 .7 
<0.050 
<0.010 
41 

<5.0 
<5.0 
<S.O 
<S.O 
<3.0 
<B.O 
<B.O 
<S. 0 
<S.O 
<B.O 
<S.O 
<3.0 
O . O 
<S .0 
<S.O 
<5.0 
<6.0 
<5.0 
<5.0 
<S.0 
<B.O 
O . O 
<S.O 
<S . 0 
O . O 
<S.O 

•g/L 
mg/L 
UMhOB/OSl 
•g/L 
Varum. 

mg/L 
ng/1 
mg/L 
»g/L 
mg/L 
ng/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 
•g/L 
•g/L 
mg/L 
mg/L 

ug/L 
Ug/L 
uo/I. 
ag/L 
ugr/L 
ug/L 
««/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
ug/L 
««r/L 
u g / L 
u g / L 
ug/». 
»>g/L 
w»/L 
u g / L 
u g / L 

E P A 3 1 0 . 1 20 V K J 0 S / 1 ! » 24H94 
BP A l l 0 . l 20 V K . I l l * / I O 246211 
KJ>A32h. j 2 . 0 V K J U 6 / 1 I I 74H44 
I P A 1 2 0 . i S . 0 V K J 0 8 / J ' i 24726 
81>Al«U. i 25 1>AK 0 6 / 1 0 7461-1 
EPA1.10 . 1 4 .0 TUT 0 6 / l r t 24 6UB 
RPA37.6. 4 29 VKJ 0 6 / i y 24B74 

E P A 2 0 0 . 7 0 ORfl DAB 0S/1'J 24hH!l 
RPA200 . 7 0 0 1 0 0 6 / 1 2 24689 
K P A 2 0 0 . V 0 010 n A B 0 6 / 1 2 24684 
E P A 2 0 0 . 7 n 61) DAB O B / 2 2 24S2! . 
E P A 2 0 0 . 7 0 020 DAP 0 6 / 1 2 246fl9 
Ki>A20U . 7 0 50 I1AK 0 6 / 2 2 2*<4Vr, 
E P A 2 0 0 . 7 0 , 1140 DAD 0 6 / 1 ? 24I>M'I 

E P A 7 0 0 . 7 II 10 DAK n (;/:;;; 2 4 9 S S 
B P A 2 0 U . 7 0 0211 DAB O K / i a 2*t(l<) 
E P A 2 4 5 . 7 0 0 0 1 0 DSR 0 6 / t ' l 24HH7 
H P A 2 S 8 . 1 2 0 11 AH 0 6 / U l 24-irw 
BPA200 . 7 11 DMI DAB oc/i .-> ?4hwy 
S P A 2 0 0 . 7 II U1U DAB o * / i ; f 246HV 
BVA200 . 7 1 0 na* 116/22 2 4 » 2 5 

SWU2 4 0 B » 0 J D S 0 6 / l V 247.18 
5 0 J O B 0 6 / 1 2 24 7 1H 

smeitou * u J D B 0 6 / 1 ? 247 111 
SW82B0B 5 . 0 .H>« 0 6 / 1 2 24 7 in 
8W8280B 5 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 747 411 
3WB260D 5 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 24 / SB 

C . u jua 0 6 / 1 2 2 4 7 3 8 
QHB2C0M 5 . 0 JUS 0 6 / 1 X 24 V "IB 
KW82«OB .1. 0 •JVB 0 6 / 1 2 24 7 IH 
SW8260B .1. 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 * 24 7-.<« 
own?Ann 

•• 
<1 J l<* !>6/li> 247">9 

KKHVMIH *. 0 J P 8 0 6 / 1 2 2471R 
8W826UB b . 0 •JOB 0 6 / 1 2 747.111 
8HB2C0B 5 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 2 4 7 3H 

5 . 0 JD& 0 6 / 1 2 24718 
SWU 2 6 OP B . 0 .mn 0 6 / 1 > 24 7'.»8 
3HB260U f . .U JUS 0 6 / 1 ? 24V1H 
SUB260B r; u J D S 0 6 / 1 2 24718 
fiWR2cnn 6. 0 J I J B 0 6 / 1 2 247*8 
.<MV*96nil m , 0 JPS 0 4 / 1 2 2 4738 
B W 8 I 6 0 B 5 . 0 J D S 0 4 / 1 2 J 4 7 J« 
SW8260M i>. u J D B 0 6 / 1 2 2 4 / 3 8 

awozcon n. 0 J1)B 0 4 / 1 2 24738 
8 H 8 2 6 0 B SJ. 0 .TT>« 0 6 / 1 2 247V< 
8 * 8 2 6 0 0 3 . 0 •JT>B 0 8 / 1 2 247.4H 
m m 2 B O B S . 0 TDB 0 6 / 1 2 34 7-IH 
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^TALJEM, INC. 

Attention; 

TALIM KHVIRCMXZNTXL SIRVICX* 
30 < WIST tUUUkOWAT AVWVI 
FX3HT WORTH, TX 7C104 
T I L : {911} 335-11S4 
»AX: <«i7| 33B-*aao 

Kan Havana 
Natural Oaa Pipeline 
HCR 71 Box 17D 
Maljaaar MM 182(4 

IMt-.o of Roport: 

T&TJtM » W Ho: 
H*to Collected', 
colleatod By: 
X>.\\JCI Hnrsrslvod: 

TALXM Prujtsiit. Ho: 
TAJ.KM Lnb IP Ko: 

SAnplii Matr ix : 

06/24/BO 

21767 
06/05/Sft Timer. (17: (in 
Client 
06/09/8B 

»80*'S972 
118-0007867 

Water 

Client Aaoount Mo: I860 
Client pro}eat Mo: 
Baepl* tieaoriptlon: Bydroatatlo Teat Diacharge Water Composite 

B e a u l t U n i t 
u l f cn 
r o t r 

T * a t 
P r u u u d u r u UH3 A / I 

T O P t 
D A t n 

0 C Hut 
H u n h n r 

Q t l o r riee t h a n e < S . O u g r / L j SWU260B n o J U S 0 6 / 1 2 24v:in 
< n l » - l , 2 - D l a h l o r o e t h e n e <s.o u g / L 1 3W8260H 5 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 247 <n 
o l a - i , 3 - O l f l b l o r o p t o p o n e <s.o u g / L 1 HWH260H 5 . 0 J l l S 116/12 24 738 
D l f a r e m e e h l o i o m t h a n e <S 0 u g / L 1 JSW8260B s . o . . im U 6 / 1 2 24v:ii i 
P l b r o m o e e t h a i i e < 5 . 0 u g / L 1 aWllPriOH 5 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 247 (M 
D i o h l a r o d l f l u o f o m a t h a n e ( f r e o a 12) <B.O u g / L 1 •SWH260B 5 . 0 JT)* 0 6 / 1 2 2 4 7 3 8 
D l f l n i o r o i e e t h a n e ( M e t h y l e n e C h l o r i d e ) <B.O U g / L 1 3WB260B 5 . 0 JDS 0 6 / 1 2 2 4 7 lU 
I t h y l t o e n a e n e < 5 . 0 u g / L 1 a « 0 2 f i O B s.o J D S 0 6 / 1 2 247 4B 
X o d o a e t h a n e < B . O u g / L 1 8HM20OB s.o JI>fi 0 6 / 1 2 24738 
M e t h y l i t h y l K e t o n e < S . O » g / L 1 0*826011 5 . 0 J D S U 6 / 1 2 247.18 
M e t h y l l a o b u t y l K e t o n e ( 4 M e - 2 - p e a t a n o n e ) < 3 . 0 u g / L 1 8H8260V 5 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 2 4 7 3 8 
B t y r e n e < S . O u g / L 1 C H S 2 6 0 B 5 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 2 4 7 * 8 
T e t r a o h l o r o e t h e n e < 3 . 0 u g / L 1 SWB260* 5 . 0 j u a 0 6 / 1 2 24 738 
T o l u e n e <B.O U f l / L 1 BH8260B 5 . 0 J P B 0 6 / 1 2 2 4 7 3 8 
t * * n * - l , a - D i a h l o x o e t h e n e < S . 0 u g / L 1 SH8 2 6 0 B 6 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 2477." 
t r a n s - 1 , 3 - O l o n l o r o p r o p e n e < 6 . 0 u g / L 1 8NU2B0U S . O JOB 0 6 / 1 2 2 4 7 3 8 
t r a * 8 - l , 4 - D l o h l o r o - 2 - B u t e n e < S . O U « / L 1 BWB260B 5 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 24 718 
T r i c h l o r o e t h e n e < B . O u g / L 1 BWA260B 5 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 24 7*8 
T r i a h l o r o f l u e r e e h e t h n n o <B.O U t f / L 1 »H«26Mt« 5 . 0 J l l f i 0 6 / 1 2 24 7.18 
v i n y l A o e t a t e < B . O U g / L 1 IMV260D 5 . 0 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 2473B 
V i n y l C h l o r i d e < S . O u g / L 1 3H8760H 5 . 0 j » a (16/12 2 4 7 - t « 
X y l e n e , B e t a fi p a r a < B . O u g / L 1 SN&260B 5 . 0 .71 >H 1)6/12 24 7'.18 
X y l a n * , o r t h o 

34* BVOC 
A o e n a p h t h e n e 

< S . O u g / L 1 3WB260M 5.11 J D S 0 6 / 1 2 247 18 X y l a n * , o r t h o 
34* BVOC 
A o e n a p h t h e n e <10 u g / L 1 SW827UC 10 •U>8 0 6 / 1 S 24 778 
A n t h r a c e n e <10 u g / L 1 8 H 8 2 7 0 C 10 J P G 0 6 / 1 5 2 4 / 7 8 
b e n x o ( a ) a n c a n o e n e C I O » * / t . 1 SW8270C 10 J D S 0 6 / 1 5 2477M 
B e n z o ( a ) p y r e n e <10 u g / L 1 awD27tir 10 J D S 0 4 / 1 5 2477M 
Bonao( f c ) f l u o r a n t h e n e ( . 3 , 4 - B e n r o f l u o r a n f ) < i o u g / L 1 SW8270C 10 J D S O f . / l R 2477H 
B e n i o ( k ) ftuoeaatheae <10 u g / L 1 JWB270C 10 Jl>8 0 6 / l b 24 778 
C h r y s e n e <10 u g / L 1 BB827(IC i n •TOP 0 6 / 1 5 2 4 7 7 8 
D i b a n a o ( a , h ) a n t h x a o e n a <10 u g / L 1 8R827f tC 10 J D S 0 6 / 1 5 24778 
F l u o r a n t h e n e <10 u g / L 1 SW8270C 10 J D S 0 6 / 1 5 24778 
f l u o r e n e <10 u g / L 1 atta270«. : I O J D S O B / 1 5 2477*4 
ZncVeno ( 1 , 2 . 3 - e , d ) p y r e n e <10 U«/L 1 SWH270C 10 J T P 116/15 2477H 
N A p h t h a l e n e <10 u g / i . 1 SHU270C 1(1 J P S 0 6 / 1 5 J 4 7 7 f l 
p y r e n e <10 u g / L 1 3WO270C 10 J U S 0 6 / 1 5 2477H 

Distribution ot Report 
Ken Havens 
David Vlolnl 

RwviewoH »nd Approved By: 
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06/29/98 MON 10:25 FAX 630 691 3827 MiDCON POWER 

Facsimile Transmittal 

| | IHidCon Corp. 

[X ] Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America 

701 East 22nd Street 
Lombard, IL 60148-5072 

11 

(gjooi 

Number of pages including transmittal 

Date: 06/29/98 

If you do not receive all pages, 
please call (630) 691-3825 

as soon as possible. 

Attention: Martyne Kieling 

City' State: Santa Fe, NM 

To (Company Name): NM OCO 

FaxIMo. 505-827-8177 

Confirmation No. 

From: PAUL BROWN 

Phone No.: 630-691-3791 Room No.: E-378 

Check One 

X [ Recycle 

[ | Confidentially Destroy 

| | Return 

Do you require the confirmation slip 
be returned for retention In your files? 

• Yes X No 

Met; jages/instructions may be written in the space below. 

Marl/ne, 

To lollow-up on our phone conversation from this morning, attached are the analytical results of the pigging waste 
collected prior to our hydrostatic^tfst^Apjirpxjmately 115 bbls. of water was collected. Natural's pipeline construction 
coni; actor hauled.thewatet.to a^salf w a t e ^ The water was disposed of at 
the JSheljjWatttS^^^ 

I car be contacted at (630)691-3791 if there are questions concerning the waste. 

Fax Operator 

G-025«: 7/96 

Confidentiality Notice 
Thiti facsimile transmission contains confidential information. 
The information is intended only for the use of the individual 
or entity names above. If you are not the Intended recipient, 
plesise call us (630) 691-3825 to arrange for the return of this 
document. 

FAX Numbers: (630) 691-3832 
(630)691-3831 
(630) 691-3830 
(630) 691-3829 
(630) 691-3828 
(630) 691-3827 

,i , i * i | r " I . ' , ii 1 ."• :.!•!, I'I 'iiii" i ' i'".:-i i f s r i i i r 



06/29/98 MON 10:26 FAX 630 691 3827 MIDCON POWER 

TAQEM, INC. 

® 002 

A t t e n t i o n : 

TALRM RHVIRomiROTAL B8RVICES 
306 WSST BROADWAY AVBMUB 
FORT WORTH, TK 76104 
TEL: (817) 33M-1186 
FAX: (817) 3315-9830 

Ken Havens 
N a t u r a l Oas P i p e l i n e 
HCR 71 BOX 170 
Maljamar HM 88264 

Date o f Report: 06/19/98 

TAIiBM SRF Ho: 
Date c o l l e c t e d : 
C o l l e c t e d By: 
Date Received: 

TALEM P r o j e c t No: 
TALEM Lab ID Ho: 

Sample M a t r i x : 

21882 
06/08/98 
C l i e n t 
06/11/98 

98063631 
98-0008023 

Time: 13:30 

C l i e n t Account Ho: 1960 
C l i e n t 7 r o j e c t Ho: 

Sanple [ i n s c r i p t i o n : P i g g i n g Waste 
/ 

D l t n T e s t Test QC Ref 
R e s u l t U n i t F c t r Procedure I.OQ A / I Date Number 

WET CHEM 

A i r r e a c t i v i t y n o t r e a c t i v e none 1 SW7.3.2.11 1 0 VKJ 06/16 24766 
Base: R e a c t i v i t y n o t r e a c t i v e none 1 SW7.3.2.15 1 0 VKJ 06/1S 24766 
H20 (Hater) R e a c t i v i t y n o t r e a c t i v e none 1 SW7.3.2.12 1 0 VKJ 06/15 24766 
I g n i ; a b i l i t y n o t i g n i t e none 1 SH7.1 1 0 VKJ 06/16 24765 
pH 8.1 8 22C None 1 EPA150.1 4 0 TMT 06/17 247B8 

INOROANJ i: 
TCLP-MISTALS 

A r s e n i c , TCLP <0.050 mg/L 1 SW6010B 0 050 DAB 06/12 24687 
Barium, TCLP 0.12 mg/L 1 SW6010B 0 010 DAB 06/12 24687 
Cadmium, TCLP <0.010 mg/L 1 SW6010B 0 010 DAB 06/12 24687 
Chromium, TCLP <0.020 mg/L 1 SW6010B 0 020 DAB 06/12 24687 
Lead, TCLP <0.050 mg/L 1 SW6010B a 050 DAB 06/12 24687 
M e r o i r y , TCLP 0.006B - mg/L 1 SW74 70A 0 0050 BSW 06/17 24786 
Seleililum, TCLP <0.050 mg/L 1 SW6010B 0 050 DAB 06/12 246B7 
S i l v i s r , TCLP <0.010 mg/L 1 SW6010B 0 010 DAB 06/12 24687 

ORGANIC 
GCMS ji 'roc 

1,2, i l , 5-Tetrachlorobenzene <10 ug/L 1 SN82 70C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
1,2, l - T r i c h l o r o b e n z e n e <10 ug/L 1 SW82 70C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
1,2-Dichlorobenzene <10 ug/L 1 SW82 70C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
1,2-UlphenylHydrazlne <10 ug/L 1 SW82 70C 10 JDS 0 6/15 24778 
1,3-Dichlorobenzene <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
1, 4-!>lchlorobenzene <10 ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2,4, !>-Trlehlorophenol <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2,4, i - T r l c h l o r o p h e n o l <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2,4- >Achlorophenol <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 .TDS 06/15 24778 
2,4- ) i m e t h y l p h e n o l <10 ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2 , 4 - D i n l t r o p h e n o l <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2 , 4 - l ) i n i t r o t o l u e n e (SV) <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2 , 6 - u i n l t r o t o l u e n e (sv) ! <10 ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2-C1: \ o r o n a p t h a l e n e <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2-Ct i.orophenol <10 "g/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2-M«l:hylnaphthalene <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
2-Hi l : r o a n i l i n e <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 2477B 
2-Hi l;rophenol <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
3,3' P i a h l o r o b e n z l d i n e <10 ug/L 1 SN8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
3-NJ l-.roa n l l l n e <10 ug/L 1 SW82 70C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
4 , 6-,l>initro-2-M«thylphenol <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
4 -Bi I jrtiophenyl Phenyl E t h e r <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
4-CT !.e>ro-3~methylphenol (p-Cl- im-Cresol) <10 ug/L 1 SH8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
4-CJ: :.«?roaniline <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/J S 24778 
4-C7) .orophenyl Phenyl JSther <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
4-Ni l : r o a n l l i n e <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
4 -Hi -.raphenol <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
Acernphthene <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
Acer i iph t h y 1 ene <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
Anth wacene <10 ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
B e n z i d i n e <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JD9 06/15 24778 
Benzo(a)anthracene <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
Benzo(a)pyrene <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
B e n z o ( b ) f l u o r a n t h e n e ( 3 , 4 - B e n z o f l u o r a n t ) <10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 2477B 

Page: 1 
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A t t e n t i o n : 

TALEM ENVIROHlllSHTAL SERVICES 
306 WEST BROADWAY AVENUE 
FORT WORTH, TK 76104 
TBI,: (817) 33! -1186 
FAX: (B17) 33!!-9830 

Ken Havens 
N a t u r a l Gas P l p e l l n w 
HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar MM 88264 

Date o f Report: 06/19/98 

TALEM SRF Ho: 
• a t e C o l l e c t e d ; 
C o l l e c t e d By: 
Date Received: 

TALEM P r o j e c t Ho: 
TALEM Lab ID Ho: 

Sample M a t r i x : 

21882 
06/08/98 
C l i e n t 
06/11/98 

98063631 
98-0008023 

Time: 13:30 

C l i e n t A c c o u n t Ho: 1960 
C l i e n t p r o j e c t No: 

Sample [ i n s c r i p t i o n : P i g g i n g Waste 

Bens; > ( g , h , i ) p e r y l e n e 
Beniaj (fc.) f l u o r a n t h e n e 
Bens; s i c A c i d 
Benaiyl A l c o h o l 
B i s i ! ! - c h l o r o e t h o x y ) Methane 
B i s i : ! - c h l o r o e t h y l ) E t h e r 
B i s C ! - e h l o r o l s o p r o p y l ) E t h e r 
B l s O ! - e t h y l h e x y l ) P h t h a l a t e 
B u t y L B e n z y l P h t h a l a t e 
Chry;!ene 
Cresi > l , o r t h o , ( 2 - M e t h y l p h e n o l ) 
Cresn j l s , meta s p a r a , T o t a l 
D l - n - b u t y l P h t h a l a t e 
D l - n - o e t y l P h t h a l a t e 
Dib«mzo ( a , h ) a n t h r a c e n e 
D l b f i n z o f u r a n 
D l e t ; l i y l P h t h a l a t e 
D l n w ^ h y l P h t h a l a t e 
F luo i ran thene 
F l u o r e n e 
Hexa.i ihlorobenzene 
Hexs .uh lo robu tad iene 
ReX5. i :h lo rocyc lopen tad iene 
Hex;, i }h 1 o r o e t h ane 
I n d > n i o ( l , 2 , 3 - c , d ) p y r e n e 
I s o j >horone 
n - N l i : r o s o - d l - n - b \ i t y l a m i n e 
n - H l l : r o s o - d l - n - p r o p y l a m l n e 
n - H i l : r o s o d i e t h y l a r o i n e 
n - N l l : r o s o d i m e t h y l a m i n e 
n - H l ; r o s o d l p h e n y l a m i n e 
Naph tha lene 
H i t i >benzene (SV) 
Pent i ch lo rdbenzene 
Pent u c h l o r o p h e n o l 
Pher i n t h r e n e 
Pher < >1 
Pyre:iie 
P y r i i L i n e 

/ 

R e s u l t U n i t 
D l t n 
F c t r 

T e s t 
Procedure LOQ A/1 

T e s t 
Date 

QC Ref 
Number 

<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 8W8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW82 70C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW82 70C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<20 ug/L 1 SW8270C 20 .JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 .TDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24779 
<10 ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SWBZ70C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SH8270C 10 .TOS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 

<no ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SWB270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 BW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 
<10 ug/L 1 SW8270C 10 JDS 06/15 24778 

D i s t r i b u t i o n o f R e p o r t 
Ken Havens 
D a v i d V i . i i n i 

Reviewed and A p p r o v e d By: 

"Tag" CffoJAdge 
P r e s i d e n t 

Page: 2 
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06/29/98 MON 10:27 FAX 630 691 3827 MJPCON POWER I g 0 0 4 

06/19/98 11:13:Q9 AM 

Ken Haver s 
Natura l lias P ipe l i ne 
HCR 71 Bnx 170 
Haljamer NH 88264 

* * * * * * * * * * li * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * i d * * * * * * * * 

- - » S P I K E A C C U R A C Y D A T A « - -
* * * * * * * * * * (I * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * : l r * * * * * * * * 

QC Number lest Name 

TALEM Laboratory 
QC Report by Project Nuriber 

PROJQC.PRT 
Page: 1 

Project Number: 98063631 

HSR HS MSX MSD MSDX SC 
Spk% 
LL 

Limits 
UL F 

TALEH 
Smpl 10 

Def 
Rtg 

0 .55 110 .528 106 .5 75 125 0008023 100 
.125 .643 104 .624 100 .5 75 125 0008023 100 
0 .528 106 .516 103 .5 75 125 0008023 100 
0 .517 103 .517 103 .5 50 125 0008023 100 
0 .52 104 .515 103 .5 75 125 0008023 100 
0 .576 115 .572 114 .5 75 125 0008023 100 
0 .529 106 .518 104 .5 75 125 0008023 100 
.00681 .0246 71 .023 65 .025 50 136 0008023 100 

0 26.6 53 23.6 47 50. 43 142 0007867 100 
0 24.3 49 21.7 43 50. 19 121 0007867 100 
0 25.3 51 21. 42 50. 33 132 0007867 100 
0 36.2 48 33.2 44 75. 22 135 0007867 100 

) 0 35.9 48 31.8 42 75. 20 148 0007867 100 
0 22.5 30 24.2 32 75. 0 134 0007867 100 
0 25.5 51 23.7 47 50. 50 142 * 0007867 100 
0 24 48 21.2 42 50. 0 209 0007867 100 
0 57.1 76 48.8 65 75. 12 180 0007867 100 
0 16.6 22 16.7 22 75. 5 85 0007867 100 
0 42.6 85 34.3 69 50. 52 116 0007867 100 

Inorganic 
24687 Arsenic, TCLP 
24687 Barium, TCLP 
24687 Cadmium, TCLP 
24687 Chromium, TCLP 
24687 Lead, TCLP 
24687 Selenium, TCLP 
24687 Silver, TCLP 
24786 Mercury, TCLP 

organics 
24778 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 
24778 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 
24778 2,4-Dinitrotoluene (SV) 
24778 2-Chlorophenol 
24778 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol (p-C l,-m-Cresol) 
24778 4-Nitrophenol 
24778 Acenaphthene 
24778 n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine 
24778 Pentachlorophenol 
24778 Phenol 
24778 Pyrene 

* * * * * * * * * * ll * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * : / * * * * * 

-->> L C S A C C U R A C Y D A T A « - -
* * * * * * * * * * n * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * i i t * * * * 

OC Number l e s t Name 

Inorganic 
24687 Arsenic, TCLP 
24687 Barium, TCLP 
24687 Cadmium, TCLP 
24687 Chromium, TCLP 
24687 Lead, TCLP 
24687 Selenium, TCLP 
24687 Silver, TCLP 
24786 Mercury, TCLP 

Organics 
24778 1,2,4-Trichtorobenzene 
24778 1,4-Dichtorobenzene 
24778 2,4-Dinitrotoluene (SV) 
24778 2-Chlorophenol 
24778 4-Chloro-3-methytptienol (p-iU-m-Cresol) 
24778 4-Nitrophenol 
24778 Acenaphthene I 
24778 n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine 
24778 Pentachlorophenol 
24778 Phenol 
24778 Pyrene 

Wet Chemistry 
24788 pH 

**********(! ************************** 
- -> P R E C I S I O N D A T A <--
* * * * * * * * * * i * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

LCS Limits Def 
LCS True Val LCS Measured LCS % Rec LL UL F Rtg 

.5 .503 100.6 85 115 100 

.5 .489 97.8 85 115 100 

.5 .504 100.8 85 115 100 

.5 .496 99.2 85 115 100 

.5 .496 99.2 85 115 100 

.5 .528 105.6 85 115 100 

.5 .510 102.0 85 115 100 

.0250 .0225 90.0 80 120 100 

50 26.5 53.0 56 129 * 100 
50 24 48.0 38 104 100 
50 30 60.0 42 123 100 
75 36.9 49.2 36 121 100 
75 33.4 44.5 40 129 100 
75 17.7 23.6 11 108 100 
50 25.4 50.8 61 131 * 100 
50 24.4 48.8 12 187 100 
75 49.9 66.5 36 155 100 
75 17 22.7 16 102 100 
50 33.8 67.6 69 100 * 100 

9.01 a 22C 8.99 a 22C .0 0 O 100 

QC Nunfcer Test Name 

Wet Chemisl:ry 

MS or 
LOQ Dup 1 

MSD or 
Dup 2 Range RPD 

RPD 
UL 

TALEH 
Smpl ID 

Def 
Rtg 

\ """"""" "•.• i i " ;v"': 1!ii!i!
: ' il > I'I K P M . f i 
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.~ ... TALEM Laboratory PROJQC.PRT 
06/19/98 11:13:10 AM QC Report by Project Number Page: 2 

Ken Havnis Project Number: 98063631 
Natural 3as Pipeline 
HCR 71 llox 170 
Maljamai' NM 88264 

******«*«1r * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

--> P R E C I S I O N OATA <--
* * * * * * * * A T I ' * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

QC Number 
MS or MSD or RPD TALEM Def 

QC Number Test Name LOQ Dup 1 Dup 2 Range RPD UL F Smpl ID Rtg 

247B1I pH 4. 8.47 8.47 0 N/A 0 0008310 100 

**********!! **************************** 
--» P R f C 1 S I Oil O A TA «--
A*********'! ***************************** 

QC Number 
MS or MSD or RPD TALEM Def 

QC Number Test Name LOQ Dup 1 Dup 2 Range RPD UL F Smpl ID Rtg 

Inorganic i 

2468V Arsenic, TCLP .05 .55 .528 N/A 4.08163 20 0008023 100 
2468!' Barium, TCLP .01 .643 .624 N/A 2.99921 20 0008023 100 
2468/ Cadmium, TCLP .01 .528 .516 N/A 2.29885 20 0008023 100 
24687 chromium, TCLP .02 .517 .517 N/A 0 20 0008023 100 
24687 Lead, TCLP .05 .52 .515 N/A .966183 20 0008023 100 
24687 Selenium, TCLP .05 .576 .572 N/A .696864 20 0008023 100 
24687 Silver, TCLP .01 .529 .518 N/A 2.10124 20 OOQ8023 100 
2478c Mercury, TCLP .005 .0246 .023 .0016 6.72268 20 0008023 100 

Organics 
2477E 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 10. 26.6 23.6 3 11.9521 31 0007867 100 
24778 1,4 -D i ch I orobenzene 10. 24.3 21.7 2.6 11.3043 45 0007867 100 
24778 2,4-Dinitrotoluene (SV) 10. 25.3 21 4.3 18.5745 36 0007867 100 
24778 2-Chlorophenol 10. 36.2 33.2 3 8.64553 44 0007867 100 
24778 4-Chloro-3-methylphenol (p- Kl-m-Cresol) 10. 35.9 31.8 4.1 12.1122 47 0007867 100 
24778 4-Nttrophenot 10. 22.5 24.2 1.7 7.28051 67 0007867 100 
24778 Acenaphthene 10. 25.5 23.7 1.8 7.31707 19 0007867 100 
24778 n-Nitroso-di-n-propyl amine 10. 24 21.2 2.8 12.3893 67 0007867 100 
24778 Pent achIorophenol 10. 57.1 48.8 8.3 15.6751 56 0007867 100 
24778 Phenol 10. 16.6 16.7 .1 .600600 58 0007867 100 
24778 Pyrene 10. 42.6 34.3 8.3 21.5864 21 * 0007867 100 



06/29/98 MON 10:27 FAX 6.'!0 691 3827 MTDCON POWER ®006 
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Ken Haver s 
Natural (las Pipeline 
HCR 71 Bex 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

TALEM Laboratory 
Method Blank Data by Project Number 

PROMBD.PRT 
Page: 1 

Project Number: 98063631 

***********! *****************************W**** 

--» METHOD BLANK DATA «--*********** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ( * * * * * 

QC Number Test Name 

Inorganic 
24687 
24687 
24687 
24687 
24687 
24687 
24687 
24786 

Organics 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
2*778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 
24778 

Arsenic, TCLP 
Barium, TCLP 
Cadmium, TCLP 
Chromium, TCLP 
Lead, TCLP 
Selenium, TCLP 
Silver, TCLP 
Mercury, TCLP 

1,2,4,5-Tetrachlorobenzene 
1.2.4- Trichlorobenzene 
1,2-DiphenylHydrazlne 
1,4-Dichlorobenzene 
2.4.5- Trichlorophenol 
2.4.6- Trichtorophenol 
2,4-Dichlorophenol 
2,4-Dimethylphenol 
2,4-Dinitrophenol 
2,4-Dinitrotoluene (SV) 
2,6-Dinitrotoluene (SV) 
2-Chloronspthalene 
2-Chlorophenol 
2-Methylnaphthalene 
2-Nitroanlline 
2- Nitrophenol 
3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine 
3- NitroaniIine 
4,6-Dinitro-2-Methylphenol 
4- Bromophenyl Phenyl Ether 
4-Chloro-3-methyI phenol (pd-m-Cresol) 
4-Chloroaniline 
4-Chlorophenyl Phenyl Ether 
4-NitroaniIine 
4-Nitrophenol 
Acenaphthene 
Acenaphthylene 
Anthracene 
Benzidine 
Benzo(a)anthracene 
Benzo(a)pyrene 
Benzo(b)fluoranthene (3,4-8 isnzofluorant) 
Benzo(g,h,i>perylene 
Benzo(k)fluoranthene 
Benzoic Acid , 
Benzyl Alcohol 
&is(2-chloroethoxy) Methans 
Bis(2-chloroethyl) Ether 
Bis(2-chtoroisopropyl) Eth«ll-
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) PhthaUt«! 
Butyl Benzyl Phthalate 
Chrysene 
Cresol, ortho,(2-Methylpherwl) 
Cresols, meta & para. Total 
pi-n-butyl Phthalate 
Di-n-octyl Phthalate 
Pibenzo(a,h)anthracene 

Method Blank LOQ Unit 
Def 
Rtg 

-.0032 .05 mg/l 100 
.0022 .01 mg/l 100 
-.0037 .01 mg/l 100 
.0011 .02 mg/l 100 
-.0089 .04 mg/l 100 
.028 .05 mg/l 100 
.0053 .01 mg/l 100 
.00389 .005 mg/l 100 

< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
•< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
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OR/29/98 MON 10:28 FAX 630 691 3827 MIDCON POWER 121007 

06/19/98 11:13:11 AM 

Ken Havers 
Natural lias Pipeline 
HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

TALEM Laboratory 
Method Blank Data by project Number 

PROMBD.PRT 
Page: 2 

Project Number: 98063631 

**********H ********************************** 

--» METHOD BLANK DATA «--
* * * * * * * * * * V * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * > * * * * * 

QC Number Test Name 

24778 Dibenzofuran 
24778 Diethyl Phthalate 
24778 Dimethyl Phthalate 
24778 Fluoranthene 
24778 Fluorene 
2477B Hexachloroethane 
24778 Indeno(1,2,3-c,d)pyrene 
24778 Isophorone 
24778 n-Nitroso-di-n-butylamine 
24778 n-Nitroso-di-n-propylamine 
24778 n-Nitrosodiethylamine 
24778 n-Nitrosodimethylamine 
24778 n-Nitrosodiphenylamine 
24778 Nitrobenzene (SV) 
24778 Pentachlorobenzene 
24778 Pentachlorophenol 
24778 Phenanthrene 
24778 Phenol 
2477S Pyrene 
24778 Pyridine 

Met Chemistry 

Method Blank LOQ Unit 
Def 
Rtg 

< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
< 10 10 ug/L 100 
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06/29/98 MON 10:28 FAX 630 691 3827 MIDCON POWER 12)008 

Report Date: 06/19/98 

Ken Havens 
Natural Gas Pipeline 
HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

SURROGATE QC REPORT BY PROJECT NUMBER Page: 

Project Nimber: 
C-of-C Number: 

98063631 
21882 

********************************************************* 
- - - » S U R R O G A T E A C C U R A C Y D A T A « - - -
*#***!! * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ' I * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

OC Nuiiber 24778 Procedure SW8270C 

1,2-Dichloroben2ene-d4 
RPD 

Surro Type True Val leasured %Rec LL UL F Range LOO RPD OL 

MSD 
MS 
LCS 
Blank 

50. 
50. 
50. 
50. ' 

23.8 
26. 

25.4 
26.4 

48 
52 
51 
53 

20 
20 
20 
20 

130 
130 
130 
130 

2.2 10 8.835 45 

li ,4,6-Tribromophenol 

Surro Type True Val leasured XRec LL UL F 
Dup 
Range LOQ RPD 

RPD 
UL 

MSD 
MS 
LCS 
Blank 

75. 
75. 
75. 
75. 

49.1 
58.6 
48.1 
50.1 

65 
78 
64 
67 

10 
10 
10 
10 

123 
123 
123 
123 

N/A 10 17.64 54 

!-Chlorophenol-d4 

Surro Type True Val Measured %Rec LL UL F 
Dup 
Range LOQ RPD 

RPD 
UL 

MSD 
MS 
LCS 
Blank 

75. 
75. 
75. 
75. 

33.4 
35.6 
36.1 
38.5 

45 
47 
48 
51 

20 
20 
20 
20 

130 
130 
130 
130 

2.2 10 6.376 45 

i! -Fluorobiphenyl 

Surro Type True Val 'leasured %Rec LL UL F 
Dup 
Range LOQ RPD 

RPD 
UL 

MSD 
MS 
LCS 
Blank 

50. 
50. 
50. 
50. 

23.1 
25.7 
25.4 
26.7 

46 
51 
51 
53 

43 
43 
43 
43 

116 
116 
116 
116 

2.6 10 10.65 26 

i! -Fluorophenol 

Surro Type True Val Measured %Rec LL UL F 
Dup 
Range LOQ RPD 

RPD 
UL 

MSD 
MS 
LCS 
Blank 

75. 
75. 
75. 
75. 

23.6 
23.7 
23.7 
27.9 

31 
32 
32 
37 

21 
21 
21 
21 

100 
100 
100 
100 

.1 10 .4228 39 

H i trobenzene-d5 

Surro Type True Val Jleasured XRec LL UL F 
Dup 
Range LOQ RPD 

RPD 
UL 

MSO 
MS 

50. 
50. 

21.5 
23.4 

43 
47 

35 
35 

114 
114 

1.9 10 8.463 31 
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06/29/98 MON 1.0:28 FAX 030 691 3827 MIDCON POWER I g l009 

Reporl Date: 06/19/98 

Ken Havens 
Natural Gas P i p e l i n e 
HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NH 88264 

SURROGATE OC REPORT BY PROJECT NUHBER Page: 

Project Number: 
c-of-c Number: 

98063631 
21882 

*****<; ***************************** ******************************************* 
- - - » S U R R O G A T E A C C U R A C Y O A T A cont inued 
*«***!! *****************************U**»*************************************** 

Surro Type True Val leasured %Rec LL UL F 

LCS 50. 26.4 53 35 114 
Blank 50. 26. 52 35 114 

rphenyl-d14 

Surro Type True Val measured %Rec LL UL F 

HSD 50. 37.6 75 33 141 
HS 50. -44.5 89 33 141 
LCS 50. 40.3 81 33 141 
Blank 50. 40.3 81 33 141 

Dup 
Range LOQ RPD 

RPD 
UL 

Dup 

Range 

N/A 

RPD 
UL LOQ RPD 

8 16.80 37 

fhenol-d6 

Surro Type True Val Measured %Rec LL UL 

MSD 75. 14.6 19 10 94 
MS 75. 15.3 20 10 94 
LCS 75. 14.6 19 10 94 
Blank 75. 16.2 22 10 94 

98 0008023 75. 23.3 47 20 130 
98 0008023 75. 64.2 86 10 123 
98 0008023 75. 34.1 45 20 130 
98 0008023 75. 23.3 47 43 116 
98 0008023 75. 28.5 38 21 100 
98 0008023 75. 21.3 43 35 114 
98 0008023 75. 42.1 84 33 141 
98 0008023 75. 21.9 29 10 94 

Dup 
F Range 

.7 
LOQ 

10 

RPD 

4.682 

RPD 
UL 

51 

1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 
2,4,6-Tribromophenol 
2-ChIoroph enoI -d4 
2-FIuorobi phenyl 
2-Fluorophenol 
Nitrobenzene-d5 
p-Terphenyl-d14 
PhenoI -d6 

_ _ _ _ _ V I T ' i i T l T i H 



06/29/98 MON 10:29 FAX 630 691 3827 

06/11/98 111:02:28 AM 

MIDCON POWER 

TALEM Laboratory 
306 W. Broadway, Ft. Worth TX 76104 (817)335-1186 

S A M P L E R E C E I P T F O R M 

MLS 

@]010 

SCC.PRT 

Page: 1 

SRF No: 21882 

Work Order! 002883 Project Leader; MLS 
Account 1960 Natural Gas Pipeline 
Contact: Ken Havens 
Address^ Natural Gas Pipeline 

HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

Phonf: 505-676-2640 Ext: 

Date and Time Received: (r /ff) 1 O ? * 5 P Temp <deg C): 

Custody Seals on Cooler Intact?: Y N 4i j& Preserved By: ̂  ^ 

Custody Seals on Container Intact?: Y N Received By: 

Bubbles in Zero Head Space Container?: Y N Hj*T) Audited By: 

Remarks: C I A - A - W V O J T 5 e u J r \\<w\ ^ O j U ^ J b u , -VU^ (x|j>fr r b p V 10-A<- p i T ^ ^ r v - A 

Lab ID Platrix Sample Description 

na Pigging Waste 

Analytes: pH, Ignite, Air Rx, H20 RX, Eiase Rx, 

Container Ct Type Apparent Vol Init pH Final pH Pres Code Filtration 

Qt 
Lt 
Lt 

/OlrV 

itO rv-ft- rJ<V 

tO>JV 

AJV\ 

«J r\ 

AJA" 

L F 
L F 
L r 

Analytes: ag-t, as-t, ba-t, cd-t, cr-t, pb-t, 
se-t, hg-t 
Analytes: SW8270C, 
* * * * * * * * * * ( ! ***************************** ********************** 

Matrix: SI. = Soil Container: P = Plastic Preserve: 1 = H2S04, pH<2 
Wil = Water G * Glass 2 = HCL, pH<2 
Gil = Ground Water O = Other (Specify) 3 = HN03, pH<2 
O" = Other (Specify) F = Filtered in the field 4 = NaS203 

Sli = Sludge L = Filtered in the Lab 5 = MnS04/A. I .Azide 
DU = Drinking Water V = Vial TICR: 

6 = NaOH, pH>12, AAcd i f ResCl 
7 = NaOH, pH>9, Zn Acetate 
8 = Pre-Preserved at Lab 
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APR 15 '98 10:30AM MCN/NGPL LOMBARD IL • 

APR 1 1938 ! 

Natural Gas Pipeline Company 
ofAmerica 

701E. 22nd:Street 
Lombard, IL 60148-5072 

(630) 691-3772 
Fax: (630) 69^-3832 

.1 

FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET 

Date: April 15, 1998 

To: Martyne Keiling 

Fax: (505)827-8177 

Re: Hydrostatic Test Project 

Sender: Claudia Macholz 

YOUSHOULD RECEIVE I PAGE(S), INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET. IF YOU DO 
NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (708) 691-3772. 

Martyne, ji 

I Emailed you the information that you requested yesterday. I haven't received confirmation that 
you have received it yet. Therefore 1 am also faxing yjbu the information. 

Volume of discharge: 1.2 million gallons j 
Length of pipe; 10 miles j; 
Diameter of pipe: 24" 
Section: 14 and 23 ; 
Township: 16S j, 
Range: 33E h 

As discussed in ow telephone conversation the test water will be analyzed for the constituents 
listed in the GUIDELINES FOR HYDROSTATIC TEST DEWATERING. The pipe will also be 
dewatered into a lined pit. Let me know if you have any additional questions or comments. 

Thanks, j, 
Claudia 



Kieling, Martyne 

From: Kieling, Martyne 
Sent: Friday, April 17,1998 9:05 AM 
To: 'Claudia Macholz' 
Subject: RE: Additional Information for Hydrostatic Discharge Permit 
Importance: High 

Claudia, 

I see your E-mail finally made it through. I received your fax4/15/98 at 10:30 am and your E mail just came in 
this morning (4/17/98)... the wonders of the Electronic age! Thank you for the Information I will be working on 
the permit late next week. I will let you know if I have any additional questions. 

Thanks you 
Martyne Kieling 

From: Claudia Macholz[SMTP:Claudia J . Macholz@knenergy.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 1998 8:11 AM" 
To: Kieling, Martyne 
Subject: Additional Information for Hydrostatic Discharge Permit 

Martyne, 

I have obtained the answers to your questions from our 
telephone conversation on Thursday April 9,1998. The 
volume of the discharge will be 1.2 million gallons. The 
section township and range for the test location will be: 

Sections: 14 and 23 
Township: 16 S 
Range: 33 E 

The length of pipe to be tested is 10 miles and the pipe 
diameter is 24". 

The pipe will be discharged into a lined pit. If you have 

any more questions, please give me a call at (630) 691-3772. 

Thank you, 

Claudia Macholz 

Page 1 



APR Ol 1998 
Environmental Bureau 

Oil Qc«W«'vation Division 

Natural Gas Pipeline Co. of America 

Application for Hydrostatic Test Water 
Discharge Permit 

March 27, 1998 
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Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America 
A MIDCON CORR COMPANY 

APR Oj,. 1998 

701 East 22nd Street 
Lombard, Illinois 60148-5072 
(630) 691-3000 

March 31, 1998 

Martyne Kieling 
Environmental Geologist 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
2040 S. Pacheco St. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Dear Ms. Kieling: 

Enclosed please find a copy of Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America's (NGPL) application 
permit to discharge hydrostatic test water. The anticipated start date for this project is June 1, 
1998. If you have any questions or comments regarding this project, please call me at (630) 691-
3777 or Claudia Macholz at (630) 691-3772. 

Sincerely, 

Thomas Bach *^ 
Environmental Services Manager 



f 0 
Application for Hydrostatic Test Water 

Discharge Permit Envivonrnenta! Bu;vs> 
'.".;>! GnnssivaSlon Divls, 

o 

C'J 

Map showing the location of the pipelines to be tested; 

Please find a copy of three topographic maps. These maps indicate the pipeline to be 
tested. 

Description of the proposed test including, if applicable, pigging and washing of the 
line prior to the hydrotest and disposition of these fluids and solids; 

The pipeline will be pigged prior to hydrotesting. All liquids and solids removed by the 
pigging process will be collected in frac tanks. The frac tanks will be located on the north 
end of the hydrotest project which is land owned by the state of New Mexico. The 
pigging waste will be sampled, analyzed and will be properly disposed. The pipeline will 
be filled and dewatered from NGPL Station 167 property. 

Source and analysis of test water (unless it is from a public water supply); 

The source water will be untreated drinking water from the Double Eagle Water 
Company. This source supplies the city of Carlsbad, NM. The water has been sampled 
and analyzed. A copy of the analysis is attached. 

Point of discharge of the test water; 

After the hydrotest is complete, the pipe will be dewatered into a pit located on NGPL's 
Station 167 property. 

Method and location for collection and retention of fluids and solids; 

The pipeline will be dewatered directly into a pit that will be constructed on NGPL's 
Station 167 property. 

A monitoring program which includes sampling approximately every 100,000 
gallons with a minimum of two samples, the last being from the last 1/4 mile of 
pipeline. 

A copy of NGPL's Hydrotest Sampling Plan is attached. 

Available information on the depth and quality of groundwater at the proposed 
discharge site; 

Attached are data for water levels in feet below land surface and Well Records for four 
wells drilled in the area. 

' fir I 1; "."ii iH " i n "• si'ih'ihrr ' 'i' 'i niftm.1 . " - i ; • •',",',x '. "-niyrrr-. "TT:r "i>'~H.--.r-ti.waBwiwii 



o 
Geological characteristics of the subsurface at the proposed discharge site; 

An Aggregate Resources and Geology map for the Maljamar Quadrangle is attached. 

A plan for the disposal of the test water and solids at the completion of the test 
including closure of any pits. 

All liquid and solids collected from the pre-pigging will be placed in a frac tank and 
analyzed for hazardous constituents. The disposal of all material will be done according to 
federal and state regulations. 

All hydrostatic test water will be dewatered into a pit that will be constructed on NGPL's 
Station 167 property. The water collected in the pit will be allowed to evaporate. Prior to 
closure of the pit all remaining residue will be analyzed for the presence of hazardous 
constituents and disposed of appropriately. After the disposal of the residue from the pit 
the pit will be dismantled and the area will be returned to its present condition. 

Identification of landowners at and adjacent to the discharge and collection site; 

Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America is the landowner of record at the discharge 
and collection site. The State of New Mexico is the only adjacent property owner. 

Written permission from the landowner of the collection/retention site; 

TIT •• .•!,,lllll"l,il,Mllfi,ll'!,sli...tifr/T. !••' i '•• :'i> ;" t. "I1PI<I "TP" mmmmmWmmmwmz.T̂ r-"—•ni;™!' T i—"—IBH-TTH 

Natural Gas Pipeline Company of America is the landowner of record at the 
collection/retention site. 



UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 
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NEW MEXICO-LEA CO. 
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

BUCKEYE NE QUADRANGLE 
NEW MEXICO-LEA CO. 

7.5 MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC) 
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Produced from original 
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mation shown as of date of 
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UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

FORT RANCH QUADRANGLE 
NEW MEXICO-LEA CO. 

7.5 MINUTE SERIES (TOPOGRAPHIC) 
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Laboratory Data 
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TALEM ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
306 NEST BROADWAY AVENUE 
PORT WORTH, TX 76104 
TEL: (817) 335-1186 
FAX: (817) 335-9830 

Date o f Report: 03/06/98 

TALEM SRF No: 19228 
Date C o l l e c t e d : 02/24/98 Time: 09:30 
C o l l e c t e d By: C l i e n t 
Date Received: 02/26/98 

A t t e n t i o n : Ken Havens 
Nat u r a l Oaa P i p e l i n e 
HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

TALEM P r o j e c t No: 98021186 
TALEM Lab ID No: 98-0002834 

Sample M a t r i x : Hater 

C l i e n t Account No: 1960 
C l i e n t P r o j e c t No: 901-7102-9111 

Sample D e s c r i p t i o n : 167-Plgging Project-Smart Pig/Hydro WO F i l l Water 

D l t n Test Test QC Ref 
Result U n i t F c t r Procedure LOQ A/1 Date Numbei 

WET CHEM 

A l k a l i n i t y , Bicarbonate as CaC03 150 mg/L ! EPA310.1 20 VKJ 03/04 22059 
A l k a l i n i t y , Carbonate as CaC03 <20 mg/L 1 EPA310.1 20 VKJ 03/04 22059 
A l k a l i n i t y , Phenolphthalein as CaC03 <20 mg/L 1 EPA310.1 20 VKJ 03/04 22059 
A l k a l i n i t y , T o t a l , as CaC03 150 mg/L 1 EPA310.1 20 VKJ 03/04 22059 
Chemical Oxygen Demand <25 mg/L 1 EPA410.4 25 VKJ 02/27 21973 
Ch l o r i d e , T o t a l 48 mg/L 1 EPA325.3 2.0 VKJ 03/04 22062 
C o n d u c t i v i t y , S p e c i f i c 500 e 25C umhos/cm 1 EPA120.1 5.0 VKJ 03/05 22089 
pH 7.3 8 22C None 1 EPA150.1 4.0 TMT 02/26 21937 
S o l i d s , T o t a l Suspended <2.0 mg/L 1 EPA160.2 2.0 DAK 02/27 21962 
S u l f a t e , T o t a l 43 mg/L 5 EPA375.4 25 VKJ 03/04 22064 

INORGANIC 
METALS 

Calcium, T o t a l 53 mg/L 1 SW6010A 0. 60 DAB 03/04 22075 
j k l r o n , T o t a l 1.3 mg/L 1 SW6010A 0.50 DAB 03/04 22075 
Ijfiftlagnesium, T o t a l 10 mg/L 1 SW6010A 0.30 DAB 03/04 22075 

ORGANIC 

O i l 6 Grease, Gravimetric, T o t a l <6.1 mg/L 1.227 EPA413.1 6.1 KXB 03/03 22035 

D i s t r i b u t i o n o f Report 
Ken Havens 
David V i c i n i 

Reviewed and Approved By: 

J. R. "Tag" Coolidge 
President 

Page: 
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fks 
.prt 
03/06/98 10:52:01 AM 

TALEM Laboratory execs 

QC EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT 
• 1 

Ken Havens 
Natural Gas Pipeline 
HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

Project Number: 98021186 

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY OF THE QA/QC DATA EVALUATION FOR ALL QC DATA ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROJECT 
NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE. ACCURACY AND PRECISION OATA ARE AVAILABLE ON THE ATTACHED QC DATA REPORT. 

QC Number QUALITY CONTROL COMMENTS 

22075 High method blank indicates a l l reported sample results are positive biased. SW-846 
guidance does not support blank subtraction by the lab when reporting sample results. 

o 

TTT .. 
,'*'iJi[|Minii'{l""ti"it{"ffî ''W>nvn8i'mPMiHit" yirai!'wiiaiminimwr'lMnqi™Bm'|,'ii«iw'iî f'WF.iiiiwwi.E'ii' "̂MiiwHw-iuft 



03/06/98 10:52:09 AM 
TALEH Laboratory 

OC Report by Project Number 
PROJQC.PRT 
Page: 1 

Ken Havens 
•Natural Gas Pipel ine 

P ) 71 Box 170 
l l i l i f jamar NH 88264 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 
- - » S P I K E A C C U R A C Y D A T A « - -
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

QC Number Test Name 

Project Number: 98021186 

Inorganic 
22075 Iron, Total 
22075 Magnesium, Total 

Organics 
22035 Oil & Grease, Gravimetric, Total 

Wet Chemistry 
21973 Chemical Oxygen Demand 
22062 Chloride, Total 
22064 Sulfate, Total 

********************************************* 
--» LCS ACCURACY DATA «--
********************************************* 

QC Number Test Name 

Inorganic 
22075 
22075 
22075 

Organics 
22035 

Wet Chemist 
21937 
21962 
21973 
22059 
22059 
22062 
22064 
22089 

Calcium, Total 
Iron, Total 
Magnesium, Total -•-

Oil & Grease, Gravimetric, Total 
ry 
PH 
Solids, Total Suspended 
Chemical Oxygen Demand 
Alkalinity, Bicarbonate as CaC03 
Alkalinity, Total, as CaC03 
Chloride, Total 
Sulfate, Total 
Conductivity, Specific 

i r * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ******************* 
--> P R E C I S I O N D A T A <--
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

QC Number Test Name 

Inorganic 
22075 Calcium, Total 

Wet Chemistry 
21937 pH 
21962 Solids, Total Suspended 
22059 Alkalinity, Bicarbonate as CaC03 
22059 Alkalinity, Carbonate as CaC03 
22059 Alkalinity, Phenolphthalein as CaC03 
22059 Alkalinity, Total, as CaC03 
22089 Conductivity, Specific 

*************************************** 
- - » P R E C I S I O N D A T A « - -
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

QC Nunber Test Name 

Inorganic 
22075 I ron, Total 

SpkX Limits TALEM Def 
NSR MS MS% MSD MSDX SC LL UL F Smpl ID Rtg 

1.26 6.27 100 6.35 102 5. 80 120 0002834 95 
9.98 12.8 94 12.9 97 3. 80 120 0002834 95 

485.9 398. 0 439.1 0 15. 46 168 * 0002868 100 

39.6 133 93 133. 93 100. 56 137 0002774 100 
7.5 18.5 110 17.5 100 10. 71 128 0002781 100 
8.64 13.8 103 13.4 95 5. 70 130 0002834 100 

LCS Limits Def 
LCS True Val LCS Measured LCS X Rec LL UL F Rtg 

6 6.03 100.5 90 110 95 
5 5 100.0 90 110 95 
3 3.01 100.3 90 110 95 

15 11.6 77.3 72 138 100 

9.01 3 22C 9.00 a 22C .0 0 0 100 
59 62 105.1 77 127 100 
100 112 112.0 70 130 100 
250 250 100.0 90 109 100 
250 250 100.0 90 109 100 
50.0 49.5 99.0 91 111 100 
10.0 9.75 97.5 83 112 100 
1410 a 25C 1470 a 25C 104.0 94 109 100 

MS or MSD or RPD TALEM Def 
LOQ Dup 1 Dup 2 Range RPD UL F Smpl ID Rtg 

.6 53.4 54.5 N/A 2.03892 10 0002834 95 

4. 7.27 7.24 .03 N/A 0 0002834 100 
2. .5 1.5 1 100 29 * 0002767 100 

20. 150 150 N/A 0 10 0002834 100 
20. <20 <20 0 0 10 ooooooo 100 
20. <20 <20 0 0 10 0002834 100 
20. 150 150 N/A 0 10 0002834 100 
5. 498 498 N/A 0 10 0002834 100 

MS or MSD or RPD TALEM Def 
LOQ Dup 1 Dup 2 Range RPD UL F Smpl ID Rtg 

.5 6.27 6.35 N/A 1.26782 20 0002834 95 

unii i i f v r r 1BHP1B—r> *r. r r 1 np-r-n r r - — r — — T r — - i 



03/06/98 10:52:15 AM 

Ken Havens 
stural Gas Pipeline 

71 Box 170 
Ijamar NM 88264 

TALEM Laboratory 
QC Report by Project Number 

PROJQC.PRT 
Page: 2 

Project Number: 98021186 

*************************************** 
- - » P R E C I S I O N D A T A « - -*************************************** 

QC Number Test Name 

22075 Magnesium, Total 
Organics 

22035 Oil & Grease, Gravimetric, Total 
Wet Chemistry 

21973 Chemical Oxygen Demand 
22062 Chloride, Total 
22064 Sulfate, Total 

LOQ 
MS or 
Dup 1 

MSD or 
Dup 2 Range RPD 

RPD 
UL F 

TALEM 
Smpl ID 

Def 
Rtg 

.3 12.8 12.9 N/A .778210 20 0002834 95 

5. 398.4 439.1 N/A 9.71940 34 0002868 100 

25. 133 133 N/A 0 24 0002774 100 
2. 18.5 17.5 N/A 5.55555 16 0002781 100 
5. 13.8 13.4 .4 2.94117 16 0002834 100 

n — , ' t i i i i ii 1, i a1. • VMMiiBi'.—i ; i—T "-i n r- i i' . i r 



03/06/98 10:52:21 AM 

Ken Havens 
Natural Gas Pipeline 

71 Box 170 
Ijamar NM 88264 

TALEM Laboratory 
Method Blank Data by Project Number 

PROMBD.PRT 
Page: 1 

Project Number: 98021186 

• i t * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

--» METHOD BLANK DATA «--
A******************************************** 

QC Number Test Name 

Inorganic 
22075 
22075 
22075 

Organics 
22035 

Wet Chemist 
21962 
21973 
22059 
22059 
22059 
22059 
22062 
22064 
22089 

Calcium, Total 
Iron, Total 
Magnesium, Total 

Oil & Grease, Gravimetric, Total 
ry 

Sol ids, Total Suspended 
Chemical Oxygen Demand 
A l k a l i n i t y , Bicarbonate as CaC03 
A l k a l i n i t y , Carbonate as CaC03 
A l k a l i n i t y , Phenolphthalein as CaC03 
A l k a l i n i t y , Total , as CaC03 
Chloride, Total 
Sul fate, Total 
Conductivi ty, Specific 

Method Blank LOQ 

.0302 .6 

.0644 .05 

.00333 .3 

.2 5 

-2 2 
1.28 25 
2.5 20 
2.5 20 
2.5 20 
2.5 20 
.5 2 
-.983 5 
5 5 

Def 
Unit Rtg 

mg/L 95 
mg/L 95 
mg/L 95 

mg/L 100 

mg/L 100 
mg/L 100 
mg/L 100 
mg/L 100 
mg/L 100 
mg/L 100 
mg/L 100 
mg/L 100 
umhos/cm 100 



02/26/98 1:46:19 PM 
TALEM Laboratory 

*|306 W. Broadway, Ft. Worth TX 76104 <8f •1186 

Work Order: 002672 Project Leader: MLS 
Account: 1960 Natural Gas Pipeline 
Contact: Ken Havens 
Address: Natural Gas Pipeline 

HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

Phone: 505-676-2640 

Remarks: 

Ext: 

S A M P L E R E C E I P T F O R M 

Date and Time Received: 

Custody Seals on Cooler Intact?: Y N 

Custody Seats on Container Intact?: Y N f ^ J 

Bubbles in Zero Head Space Container?: Y fji} NA 

TJB 
SCC.PR 

Page: 

SRF No: 19228 

Temp (deg C): /?. 5 

Preserved By: 

Received By: ~fO^> 

Audited By: 213 

3 S £ S S S X = S S S = r K S » 3 

Lab ID Matrix Sample Description 

^ g i y wa" F i l l Water 

Analytes: Conduct, pH, TSS, Turb, Alknty-P, 
Alknty-C. Alknty-B, Atknty, Cl-, S04, 
COD, EPA413.1, Ca, Fe, Mg, 

Container Ct Type Apparent Vol Init pH Final pH Pres Code F i l t r a t i 

Lt 
Lt 
Lt 
Lt 
Qt 
Lt 
40 ml 

I j S u a r t z L 
... /^'/-cr 

*********************************************************** 

L 
/ 

Matrix: SL = Soil 
WA = Water 
GW = Ground Water 
OT = Other (Specify) 
SG = Sludge 
DW = Drinking Water 

Container: P = Plastic 
G - Glass 
0 = Other (Specify) 
F • Filtered.in the fi e l d 
L = Filtered*in the Lab 
V = Vial 

Preserve: 1 = H2S04, pH<2 
,2 = HCL-' pH<2 
3 = HN03,pH<2 • 
4 a NaS203 

. 5 = MnS04/A.!.Azide 

6 = NaOH, pH>12, AAcd i f Res 
7 = NaOH, pH>9, Zn Acetate 
8 = Pre-Preserved at Lab 

TICR: 
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TALEM, INC. o 

A t t e n t i o n : 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 
306 w. Broadway Avenue 
Fo r t Worth, TX 76104 
TEL: (817) 335-1186 
FAX: (817) 335-9830 

Ken Havens 
Nat u r a l Gas P i p e l i n e 
HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

C l i e n t Account No: 
C l i e n t P r o j e c t No: 
Sample D e s c r i p t i o n : 

1960 
001-7102-9111 
P igg ing and H y d r o t e s t i n g L i n e , Per. 

Page: 
Date of Report: 

TALEM SRF No: 
Date Collected: 
Collected By: 
Date Received: 

03/10/98 

19422 
03/04/98 
C l i e n t 
03/05/98 

Time: 00:00 

TALEM Pr o j e c t No: 98031345 
TALEM Lab ID: 98-0003162 

Sample Mat r i x : Water 

Wet Chemistry 

T u r b i d i t y 

QUALITY CONTROL INFORMATION 

Result 

3.0 

Blank 

D l t n 
F e tr 

Test 
Procedure U n i t Fetr Procedure LOQ 

NTU 1 EPA180.1 0.10 

LCS Measured LCS True % Recovery 

Test 
Date 

Test 
Time A/I 

VKJ 03/06/98 12:30 

Dup 1 Dup 2 

T u r b i d i t y 0.0465- 3.05 3.20 95. 3 0.000 0.000 

D i s t r i b u t i o n o f Report: David V i c l n i - N a t u r a l Gas P i p e l i n e 

o 
Reviewed and Approved By: 

' Tag' CooZldge 
resident ( y 

T . ! : " " " " I P MIL 'All 1 I T' .T . rHis; nT ni«iBait» —l"n— i r " r r— ~? i n 



03/05/98 12:38:08 PM 
TALEM Laboratory w. 

06 W. Broadway, Ft. Worth TX 76104 (817)r 1 , '1186 TJB 
SCC.PR 

Work Order: 002672 Project Leader: MLS 
Account: 1960 Natural Gas Pipeline 

# Contact: Ken Havens 
Address: Natural Gas Pipeline 

HCR 71 Box 170 
Maljamar NM 88264 

Phone: 505-676-2640 Ext: 

Page: 

SRF No: 19422 
SAMPLE R E C E I P T FORM 

Date and Time Received: % (j% / f -

Custody Seals on Cooler Intact?: Y N t ^ J ^ 

Custody Seals on Container Intact?: Y N 

Bubbles in Zero Head Space Container?: Y N (H^ 

Temp (deg C):t7tS 

Preserved By: 

Received By: TJ & 

Audited By: TJ& 

Lab ID Matrix Sample Description 

Analytes: Turb, 

Project 001-7102-9111:/tigging 
and hydrotesting line, per. 

Liter p 
*************************************************************** 

Container Ct Type Apparent Vol Init pH Final pH Pres Code F i l t r a t i 

lU±€_r A//r4 S tffo L F 
******************************************************** 

Matrix: SL = Soil 
WA = Water 
GW = Ground Water 
OT = Other (Specify) 
SG = Sludge 
DW = Drinking Water 

Container: P = Plastic 
G = Glass 
0 = Other (Specify) 
F = Filtered in the fie l d 
L = Filtered in the Lab 
V = Vial 

Preserve: 1 = H2S04, pH<2 
2 = HCL, pH<2 
3 = HN03, pH<2 
4 = NaS203 
5 = MnS04/A.I.Azide 

6 = NaOH, pH>12, AAcd i f Res 
7 = NaOH, pH>9, Zn Acetate 
8 = Pre-Preserved at Lab 

TICR: 
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Hydrotest Sampling Plan 
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Natural Gas Pipeline Co. of America 
Hydrotest Sampling Plan 

Upon completion of the hydrostatic test, the water is now ready for discharge. Discharge 
requirements stipulated under permit conditions shall be incorporated during de-watering 
operations. 

1. Personnel responsible for the hydrostatic test shall conduct an analytical laboratory at least 
two weeks prior to the scheduled test to allow sufficient shipping time of sample 
containers. Only containers supplied by a laboratory shall be utilized for sampling 
hydrostatic test water. Contact the Environmental, Safety and Health Division for a list of 
currently approved laboratories for analytical services. 

2. The hydrostatic test water must be discharged directly into the pit under a controlled rate. 

3. Discharge water must be controlled to prevent contact with ground surfaces surrounding 
the pit. 

4. Obtain water samples approximately every 100,000 gallons with a minimum of two 
samples. The last sample must be taken from the last 1/4 mile of pipeline. Care should be 
taken not to contaminate the sample with any miscellaneous ground debris. 

5. Sample, label and package in accordance with specific laboratory requirements. Complete 
and forward chain-of-custody forms to laboratory. 

6. In addition to the reporting requirements prior to discharge, the following information 
shall be recorded for each discharge point and reported along with the monitoring 
requirements required by the state. 

a. Location of discharge point. 
b. Date(s) that discharge occurred. 
c. Starting and ending time of discharge. 
d. Approximate total volume of the discharge. 
e. Any other pertinent information or comments. 

7. Forward a copy of all water analysis and discharge information to Environmental Services 
within a 30 day period. 

T7~i : ••, ;i ,n - h • < • iT"crpinr"'H —" TI." r'!iiii!iir,,,,,,.,,ii'T;,'H »'nt v VAm\,"mr~rn i jv pruni™ r ^ r . ' f m " 



Water Level Data 
Well Records 
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G9TLV 11065 
ELEV; 422?,40 
OSE: S 
DEPTH: 
SEO, UNIT: 121 CELL 

WATER LEVEL: IN FEET BELEW LAND SURFACE DATuK 

isSATEE wATER KATES. WATER 
DATE LEVEL *S DATE LEVEL «S DATE LEVEL HE DATE LEVEL M5 

ilAE 22; 1?61 157,:? 'IAR 23, 1971 154,4? fi AFE 06. 1901 160, 07 S DEC 20. 1??0 162,1? S 
FEE 15, 196: 157,4? R HAY 13, 1976 157.47 FEE 25. 1?86 161.0? 

HIGHEST 157,47 MAY 13, 1976 
LDOT 161.0? FEE 23. 19S6 

SITE ID: 323600103412-01 
LOE: 16S.33E,OB,31133 
0 0 11067 
ELEV: 4239.00 
USE: 5 
DEPTH: 
SED. L'NIT: 121GBLL 

WATER LEVEL? Vi - l l ' . 5EL2W LAND SURFACE DATUN 

sATEE STER *ATEE WATER 
DATE LEVEL "S DATE LEVEL ris DATE LEVEL HE DATE LEVEL "S 

m IT, 1-61 151.22 -• YAR 23, 1?71 162.51 R AFF 06, 1?E1 164,4E DEC 12. 1?;0 166,2? 
FEE 13, 171.07 R HAY 13, 1?76 162,30 FEE 23. 1?B6 165.3? FEB 13, 1996 165,40 E 

HISHEET 162.50 HAY 13, 1976 
LDOT 166.2? DEC 12, 1??0 

1DATE: 03/0i'?7 FR0VISIDMAL DORCUHDWATER DATA LEA COUNTY, W< ?A5E DE-

SITE ID: 323;05103371101 
LOC: 16S.33E,12.1332ii 
0TID 1015; 
ELEV: 4173,10 
USE: J 
UEP-H: 1?6 
BED, UNIT; 121CSLL 

sjATER LEVELS IN "EET 3ELC04 LANS SURFACE SATLH 

HATER WATER s!ATER WATER 
DA'S .EVE. Y3 DATE LEVEL US DATE LEVEL ME DATE LEVEL ''IS 

FEE 01, 1961 122,05 JAN 04. 1967 121,6? JAN 05, 1?70 121,SO MAY 13, 1?76 122,63 
FES 16. 1?53 121.S2 JAN 02. 1962 121.55 JAN 13, 19'1 121,91 APR 02, 19S1 124,34 
FEE OS, 1966 121 ,71 JAN 14, 19;9 121,5S JAN 14, 1972 122, 20 JA«5 2S, 1"S6 122," 

HISHEST 121,33 JAN 12, 196S 
LCsEET 125,93 JA'i SE, 19S6 

STE ID: 32:446lL"ei501 



EL'EV: 4135.00 
USE: H 
DEPTH:" 143 
SEC, UNIT: 1210GLL 

WATER LEVELS IN FEET SELOB LAND SURFACE DATUH 

o DATE sATER 
LEVEL MS DATE 

ivATER 
LEVEL MS 

MAR 2E, 1966 135.IB R 
MAR 23, 1971 135.67 S 

HISHEST 
LOWEST 

MAY 13. 1976 135.78 
APR 06, 19B1 137,25 

135,7S MAV" 13, 1976 
140,13 DEC 20. 19-0 

SITE ID: 3255C7103i05101 
LCD: 16S,332,17,23321 
OTID 1330B 
ELEV; 424L.00 
USE; U 
DEPTH: 
SEO, UNIT; 1210ELL 

DATE 
MATER 
LEVEL .HE 

m 2B, 19B6 13S.51 
DEC 20, 1990 140,13 

HATER 
LEVEL MS 

sATER 
DATE LEVEL MS 

APR 07, 19S1 175,41 

WATER LEVELS IN FEET BELOW LAND SURFACE DATUM 

KATES 
LEVEL MS DATE 

JAN 2B, 19S4 174,32 

WATER 
LEVEL MS DATE 

DEC 13. 1990 177.31 

111, 
HISHEST 
LORES! 

TE: 03/04/97 

SHE ID: 325354103391001 
LOC: 165,33E,22.33434 
OTID 110t9 
ELEV: 4184,90 
USE: S 
DEPTH: 
BED, UNIT: 22iCELL 

175,41 APR 07, 196! 
177,31 DED 13, 1990 

PROVISIONAL SROUMDsATEE DATA LEA COUOiH, »L 

SATER 
DATE LEVEL HS 

MAR 2B, 1961 13S,67 
MAR 23, 1971 142.32 R 

HIE 

sATER LEVELS IH FEET 3ELDW LAND SURFACE DATUH 

DATE 
HATER 
LEVEL MS 

1976 143.70 

LOWEST 

MAV 
APR 07, 19B1 145,57 

135= 67 MAR 23, 1961 
147,32 SEC 11. 1990 

SHE ID: 325343103363501 
LOC; 16S.33E.23.123221 
OTID 11070 
:V; 4157,40 

DEPTH: 

DATE 
KATER 
LEVEL MS 

JAN 17, 19B6 147,16 
DEC 11, 1990 147,32 

kfATER 
DATE LEVEL "S 

FES 13, 1996 144.27 3 

;s i,i[-,!Tir-nr !•• rr'nr 



Form WR-23 TATE ENGINEER OFFICE 

WELL RECORD 
0) APR 0;} 1338 

JO".: rjR TLiii:G cc. 
" 6157 

INSTRUCTIONS: This form should be executed in triplicate, preferably typewritten;:; and nsubr^tted: :t6 the 
nearest district office of the State Engineer. A l l sections, except Section 5, shall be answered as completely'and 
accurately as possible when any well is drilled, repaired or deepened. When this form is used as a plugging 
recgjL^ only Section IA and Section 5 need be completed. 

(A) Owner of well... 

Street and?J>BimJ»er I M M 

Ci%ll^iT^j&'~~Z'TZ™ 7 S t a , t g ^ ~ 
Well was drilled under Permit No...JL-_ ~.Je.^./. 4T> and is located in the 

_.. V4-A.^---M-.^.A....Y^ot S&«8rTTII„0..Ctwp R g e . J ^ l ' L 

(B) Drill^^rjptor P J L h l ™ . _ Lic^ ^ Q 

Street and Number— 
City ._ __ — 

Drilling was commenced.. 

Drilling was completed. 

1§JL2__ State 

h 
67 

-L6X 
19.. 

19. 
(Plat of 640 acres) 

Elevation at top of casing in feet above sea leve&il&llQW: _ .....Total depth of well §.9.. 

State whether well is shallow or artesian Depth to water upon completion 

Section 2 PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 

No. 
Depth in Feet Thickness in 

Feet 
Description of Water-Bearing Formation No. 

Thickness in 
Feet 

Description of Water-Bearing Formation 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 W 
4 

5 

Section 3 RECORD OF CASING 

Dia Founds 
S ft. 

Threads 
ln 

Depth 
Feet Type Shoe 

Perforations Dia Founds 
S ft. 

Threads 
ln T&P Bojtgrt} 

Feet Type Shoe 
From To 

Section 4 RECORD OF MUDDING AND CEMENTING 

Depth 
From 

in Feet 
To 

Diameter 
Hole in In. 

Tons 
Clay 

No. Sacks of 
Cement Methods Used 

ex i v o l packed — — 

ection 5 

fame of Plugging Contractor., 

treet and Number . 

PLUGGING RECORD 

.. City... 

...License No.. 

. State. 

ons of Clay used 

Jugging method used-

lugging approved by: 

..Tons of Roughage used . -Type of roughage.. 

Date Plugged 

Cement Plugs were placed as follows: 
.19.. 

Basin Supervisor 

FOR USE OF STATES 'ENGINEER ONLY 

Date Received'iLJi j \ U - J i l-J i I o 

zz :8 iu oeNnr Z96i 

No. 
Depth of Plug 

No. of Sacks Used No. 
From To 

No. of Sacks Used 

'ile No.— Use. Location No. MOt 



U :y I,'.-' 

-. : . - ; . T » l T f * - " 

Section 6; LOG OF WELL 

Depth in Feet Thickness 
: ' in Teetr Color 

* i 1 
;'j Type of Material Encountered ! 

\ 
From 

Thickness 
: ' in Teetr Color 

* i 1 
;'j Type of Material Encountered ! 

\ 

0 ? 
•-•I' iJl . '- . ' . i . i . i - f A .-^ • 

S • i soil ! 1 I < ! 
2 30 . : c l l c h l e \ v : . ... J 

"to 

50 , 
161 

<5rj sand :••>••-:••. 
1 -i 

K;.*.r.» •,,.(•? . ; . 

. i 1' • "•1. ™ —• — — — 

i i 

i 
• j 

i 

i 

<• • i ' 

i 

i 
! 

1 

; • - • 

' \ •. • ' -! 

| j 

i ..... . 

: 

; I -

" '• • 
::<-:>•• ; ' 

1 

• v ;,••.;::< 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and bell 
rect record of the above described welL 

the f̂oregoing is a true and Cor­

nell Dnller 

•! :''.!'.<<:l VV. JC? '.'I > JfC 
I : I •'!''''. .\V:;. 



Form WTL-23 
• t..-j;.:i 

A i tm Lou 
STATE ENGINEER OFFICE 

WELL RECORD 
INSTRUCTIONS: This form should be executed in triplicate, preferably typewritten, and submitted to the 
nearest district office of the State Engineer. Al l sections, except Section 5, shall be answered as completely and 
accurately as possible when any well is drilled, repaired or deepened. When this form is used as a plugging 
r e ^ p , only Section IA and Section 5 heed be completed. 

Section 1 
(A) Owner of well ^ ^ ^ ^ j ^ 

Street and Number.. 

City -ATtertay 
-SfO-frs'-ed-FhtrHMrr 

State 

Well was drilled under Permit No.....L-5£L0L - —and is located in the 

•Sfl-—%-8» ~% % of Section Twp. Rge j f * - * - -

r - r - f Vrm±mr~^v-. License N o . - ^ p ^ p j , , 

(Plat of 640 acres) 

Elevation at top of casing in feet above sea leveL 

(B) Drilling Contractor-

Street and Number j : j . j ^ _ £ . r £ 1 J T r 

City L«vljQ£t.oa _ _.. 

Drilling was commenced— 

Drilling was completed 

State Iu£«._«!ifadco._ 

1 9 _ ^ 

? — . 19-45-

..Total depth of welL 

State whether well is shallow or artesian—. ^ ^ ^ ^ 
—tfQ 

...Depth to water upon completion irJQ-

Section 2 PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 

No. 
Depth in Feet Thickness in Description of Water-Bearing Formation No. 

From To Feet 
Description of Water-Bearing Formation 

1 
127 1*0 

2 O 
3 

4 

5 

Section 3 RECORD OF CASING 

Dia 
in. 

Pounds 
f t . 

Threads 
in 

Depth 
Feet Type Shoe 

Perforations Dia 
in. 

Pounds 
f t . 

Threads 
in Top Bottom 

Feet Type Shoe 
From To 

» o T t -f*) 1 -O 7 V* T r 0 
w T yvs 1 

t-,̂̂  •••»• Section 4 RECORD OF MUDDING AND CEMENTING 

Depth in Feet 

From To 
Diameter 

Hole in in . 
Tons 
Clay 

3 flacka 

No. Sacks of 
Cement Methods Used 

ection 5 

ame of Plugging Contractor.. 

treet and Number 

PLUGGING RECORD 

City.. 

License No 

._ State 

ons of Clay used Tons of Roughage used . 

lugging method used 

tugging approved by: 

.Type of roughage. 

JDate Plugged. .19_ 

Cement Plugs were placed as follows: 

Basin Supervisor 

FOR USE OF S T ^ c ^ ^ O f l ONLY 

Date Received i d -
8 1 »w si a* £ 9 6 / 

No. 
Depth of Plug 

No. of Sacks Used No. 
From To 

No. of Sacks Used 

—~ i IH i v ii.r*:nr""i.ip: IL vi! 1 1 !'• 1 -I'itni'.lU i'l • — • i : : 1 " : ' VMVir "•!•' '!- •• • — T T T — , , n T I , - • ,* -.- , -„... . 



Section 6 LOG OF WELL 

Depth in Feet Thickness 
in Feet Color Type of Material Encountered 

From To 
Thickness 

in Feet Color Type of Material Encountered 

n 0 S o i l 
u 

2 
28 Cl ich ie 

28 U6 

i / ; 129 Dry Sand 

129 150 Sand & Water 

•fib 

w 

# 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true and cor­
rect record of the above described well. ^ 



Form WR-23 "XSS? STATE ENGINEER OFFICE 

WELL RECORD 
INSTRUCTIONS: This form should be executed in triplicate, preferably typewritten, and submitted to the 
nearest district office of the State Engineer. A l l sections, except Section 5, shall be answered as completely and 
accurately as possible when any well is drilled, repaired or deepened. When this form is used as a plugging 
reftgsd, only Section IA and Section 5 need be completed. 

Sel M I 1 
(A) Owner of well.Ji^rj^mJl.^!^^\a^ &,?,m 

Street and Number...^;!.:/, fi3n«3:uou 

City - I d d l f f f l r J State 

Well was drilled under Permit No. —and is located in the 

.Tft , r : ig. 

M of Section.. Twp.JLj .... -Rge..23-

(Plat of 640 acres) 

Elevation at top of casing in feet above sea leveL 

State whether well is shallow or artesian :1 

(B) Drilling Contractor.... Ab^Qt t_££&i .A. 

Street and Number ...»-': \-L*LL 

City i^y-^ 

Drilling was commenced 

Drilling was completed! 

.License No...a 

State J jE i i l . 

- t ^ - 1 

Apr i l <,;9. 
19_35-
19Z5-. 

...Total depth of welL. 

Section 2 PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 

.Depth to water upon completion 1 

No. 
Depth in Feet Thickness in 

Feet 
Description of Water-Bearing Formation No. 

From To 

Thickness in 
Feet 

Description of Water-Bearing Formation 

1 195 255 
2 

3 ^ 

4 

5 

Section 3 RECORD OF CASING 

Dia 
in. 

Pounds 
f t 

Threads 
in 

Depth 
Feet Type Shoe 

Perforations Dia 
in. 

Pounds 
f t 

Threads 
in Top Bottom 

Feet Type Shoe 
From To 

7 17 (? 0 
/ ' » <vw 
. ' ' i " 1 195 i n ; 

Section 4 RECORD OF MUDDING AND CEMENTING 

Depth 
From 

in Feet 
To 

Diameter 
Hole in in . 

Tons 
Clay 

No. Sacks of 
Cement B e t t y s Used 

r ——— ; 

MAY* iybb 
O F F 1 C £ 

GROUND V/AT-.V ^ V ! , . J « 

Section 5 

Name of Plugging Contractor-

street and Number 

Tons of Clay used 

PLUGGING RECORD 

-License No-

City... State.. 

_Tons of Roughage used .. 

"lugging method used-

plugging approved by: 

Type of roughage. 
-Date Plugged .19-

Cement Plugs were placed as follows: 

Basin Supervisor 

FOR USE OF STATE ENGINEER ONLY 

Date Received 

File No 

No. 
Depth of Plug 

No. of Sacks Used No. 
From To 

No. of Sacks Used 

Location No?, 



Section 6 LOG OF WELL 

Depth in Feet Thickness 
ln Feet Color Type of Material Encountered 

From To 
Thickness 
ln Feet Color Type of Material Encountered 

0 1 1 
X IB 17 Cu.licho 
1& / A 

90 195 105 
ou './attr Sana 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true and cor­
rect record of the above described well 

0 



Form WR-23 STATE ENGINEER OFFICE 

WELL RECORD 

ID Li^.v. LOb 

INRMUCTIONS: This form should be executed in triplicate, preferably typewritten, and submitted to the 
n rarest district office of the State Engineer. A l l sections, except Section 5, shall be answered as completely and 
accurately as possible when any well is drilled, repaired or deepened. When this form is used as a plugging 
record, only Section IA and Section 5 need be completed. 

Section 1 
(A) Owner of well UeXJJZJmLLJLLQ. f-llJ 

Street and Number 

City 
£2L_224_ 

Well was drilled under Permit No .L-AkiL(S~l and is located in the 

M-J&i . % SiL V\ of Section 2 1 Twp 1.6: Rge 12 _ 

License No ii.Il—.4 6. 
'OA. 6 I I . 

(Plat of 640 acres) 

Elevation at top of casing in feet above sea leveL 

State whether well is shallow or artesian 

(B) Drilling Contractor. 

Street and Number 

City l'ZL2J\> i State ._. 

Drilling was commenced JlC.l?'.<._.1.7-1-.l.
ci£l9 

Drilling was completed. _„JlQY_a._Ji?.^_„lll£9 

19.__ 

19.-

-Total depth of well 21Q.. 

-Depth to water upon completion l t > £ 

Section 2 PRINCIPAL WATER-BEARING STRATA 

N o ^ 
Depth in Feet Thickness in 

Feet 
Description of Water-Bearing Formation N o ^ 

From To 

Thickness in 
Feet 

Description of Water-Bearing Formation 

1 160 210 70 water sand 
2 

160 

3 

4 

5 

Section 3 RECORD OF CASING 

Dia Pounds Threads Depth 
Feet Type Shoe 

Perforations 

in. f t . in Top Bottom 
Feet Type Shoe 

From To 

7 20 0 1 none 160 

Section 4 RECORD OF MUDDING AND CEMENTING 

Depth in Feet Diameter 
Hole in in. 

Tons 
Clay 

No. Sacks of 
Cement Methods Used 

From To 

Diameter 
Hole in in. 

Tons 
Clay 

No. Sacks of 
Cement Methods Used 

Section 5 

Name of Plugging Contractor-

Street and Number 

Tons of Clay used .... 

Plugging method used 

^lugging approved by: 

PLUGGING RECORD 

Xicense No. 
~ - — City. 

..Tons of Roughage used 
_ State 

_Type of roughage.. 

JDate Plugged. .19-

Cement Plugs were placed as follows: 

Basin Supervisor 

FOR USE OF STATE ENGINEER ONLY"1 

Date Received , . • ' < • • r n r l 

No. 
Depth of Plug 

No. of Sacks Used No. 
From To 

No. of Sacks Used 

' ,1" II 
. . , . . „ . „ . . . . . , . . . , r . r . "-ef-T-MFrSEI' 'H 



Section 6 LOG OF WF.LL 

Depth in Feet Thickness 
in Feet Color Type of Material Encountered 

From To 
Thickness 
in Feet Color Type of Material Encountered 

0 1 1 brown 

1 21 20 r;rny cal iche 
21 150: • 129 brov.n loose Bond 
150 2 50 80 brovm voter crnd 

W 

| | 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, to the best of his knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true and cor­
rect record of the above described wel l 

Well Driller 



Aggregate Resources and Geology Map 

."..Li i I li'iN 'I iniEilt:—"T"!-™: " r.i! ri,1"' ir"—•! ii, -i. • .—Trrrasmsmt 



AGGREGATE RESOURCES^gnd GEOLOGY 

fe 
.Oe;. 

EXPLAN) 

Eolian deposits 
blown sand, primarily active or recently active dune areas with a significant amount of coppice Wind 

dunes 

Qab 

Lake deposits 

Very fine-grained silt and clay 

Alluvium and bolson deposits 

Sand,silt and clay with local deposits of soft to nodular caliche and relatively well-stabilized,non-

dunal sand Caliche 
Medium to well-indurated,nodular caliche; locally having a well-cemented,iaminor caprock 

OP 

Qgt 

5 i 
or 

Pediment deposits 

Discontinuous deposits of silt,clay and gravel with local encrustations of soft,nodular caliche; rarely 

having a thin laminated caprock 

Gatuna Formation 
Orange to orange-red silts and clays with discontinuous interbeds of fine-grained,partly cemented 
sand and gravel derived from the Ogollala Formation; includes collapse breccia from Triassic and Permian rocks 

Ogallala Formation 
Usually exposed,well indurated,laminated, often brecciated caliche caprock that grades downward into 
nodular caliche overlying soft ^nmhtjfflnjj^gy nnri r v r w t H gravel 

Triassic rocks undivided 
Maroon sandstone, siltstone and shale 

Dewey Lake Redbeds 

Bright-red to reddish-brown silts and shales 

Rustler Formation 

Anhydrite,gypsum,interbedded red and green sandy clay,and some beds of dolomite-

Developed pit or quarry 

Prospect pit or quarry 

Selected exploration sites ond local rock outcrops 

M A L ^ ^ I A R QUADRANGLE—10? + 

:HAVES & LEA r o i ?<;TIES 
jttuiMo R.54E. 

3 5 P̂B 

APR 0] 1998 

T.ZOS. WOfri 

T.I5S. 

T.20S. 


